
William K. Sargent 
Tillamook County Counsel 

1134 Main Avenue 
Tillamook, Oregon 97141 

Telephone: (503) 842-4921 
Fax: (503) 842-8862 

Email: wsargent@oregoncoast.com 
 
 
August 31, 2010 
 
 
 
VIA ELECTRONIC FILING AND U.S. MAIL 
 
PUC Filing Center 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
PO Box 2148 
Salem, OR  97308-2148 
 
Re: Docket No. UM 1484 
 
To Whom It May Concern: 
 
Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced docket are an original and one copy of 
Tillamook County’s Notice of Representation and Waiver of Paper Service. 
 
A copy of this filing has been served on all parties to this proceeding as indicated on the 
attached certificate of service. 
 
Very truly yours, 
 

 
 
WILLIAM K. SARGENT 
 
WKS:gds 
 
Enclosures 
 
cc: Service List 



 

1 – NOTICE OF REPRESENTATION AND WAIVER OF PAPER SERVICE 
 

WILLIAM K. SARGENT 
TILLAMOOK COUNTY COUNSEL 

1134 Main Avenue 
TILLAMOOK, OREGON  97141 
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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

OF OREGON 

In the Matter of:    ) 
      ) Case No. UM1484 
CENTURYLINK, INC.,    ) 
      ) TILLAMOOK COUNTY’S NOTICE 
Application for Approval of Merger   ) OF REPRESENTATION AND  
between CenturyTel, Inc. and Qwest  ) WAIVER OF PAPER SERVICE 
Communications International, Inc.  ) 
      ) 
 
 On behalf of Tillamook County, Oregon, I, William K. Sargent, Tillamook County Counsel 

hereby notify the Commission and Parties that I represent Tillamook County, Oregon in the 

above referenced docket. Correspondence for Tillamook County, Oregon should continue to be 

sent to: 

  William K. Sargent 
  Tillamook County Counsel 
  1134 Main Avenue 
  Tillamook, OR  97141 
  wsargent@oregoncoast.com  
 
 Tillamook County, Oregon hereby waives paper service in this docket. 

      DATED this 31th day of August, 2010. 

       
      __________________________  
      William K. Sargent, OSB 891678 
      Attorney for Tillamook County 
 

(503) 842-4921 • FAX (503) 842-8862 
E-mail:  wsargent@oregoncoast.com 

 



1 – CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
William K. Sargent 

Tillamook County Counsel 
1134 Main Avenue 

Tillamook, OR  97141 
(503) 842-4921 

wsargent@oregoncoast.com  

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
UM 1484 
 
 I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in Docket 

UM 1484 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email and U.S. Mail 

addressed to said person(s) at his or her last known address(es) indicated below. 

 
Michel Singer Nelson 
360Networks(USA) Inc 
370 Interlocken Blvd Ste 600 
Broomfield CO 80021-8015 
 
Penny Stanley 
360Networks(USA) Inc 
370 Interlocken Blvd Ste 600 
Broomfield CO 80021-8015 
penny.stanley@360.net 
 
Arthur A Butler 
Atter Wynne LLP 
601 Union Street, Ste 1501 
Seattle WA 98101-3981 
aab@aterwynne.com 
 
Joel Paisner 
Atter Wynne LLP 
601 Union Street, Ste 1501 
Seattle WA 98101-2327 
jrp@aterwynne.com 
 
Richard Stevens 
Central Telephone Inc 
PO Box 25 
Goldendale WA 98620 
rstevens@gorge.net  
 
John Felz 
Century Farm Court  

5454 W 110th St KSOPKJ0502 
Overland Park KS 66211 
john.felz@centurylink.com 
 
 
 
 
Rhonda Kent 
Centurylink 
805 Broadway 8th Floor 
Vancouver WA 98660 
ronda.kent@centurylink.com  
 
William E Hendricks  
Centurylink, Inc. 
805 Broadway St 
Vancouver WA 98660-3277 
tre.hendricks@centurylink.com  
 
Michael R Moore 
Charter Fiberlink OR - CCVII LLC 
12405 Powercourt Dr 
St Louis MO 63131 
michael.moore@chartercom.com  
 
Gordon Feighner  
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400 
Portland OR 97208 
gordon@oregoncub.org  
 

mailto:aab@aterwynne.com
mailto:jrp@aterwynne.com
mailto:rstevens@gorge.net
mailto:john.felz@centurylink.com
mailto:ronda.kent@centurylink.com
mailto:tre.hendricks@centurylink.com
mailto:michael.moore@chartercom.com
mailto:gordon@oregoncub.org


2 – CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
William K. Sargent 

Tillamook County Counsel 
1134 Main Avenue 

Tillamook, OR  97141 
(503) 842-4921 

wsargent@oregoncoast.com  

Robert Jenks 
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400 
Portland OR 97208 
bob@oregoncub.org  
 
G. Catriona McCracken 
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400 
Portland OR 97208 
catriona@oregoncub.org  
 
 
 
 
Raymond Myers  
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400 
Portland OR 97208 
ray@oregoncub.org  
 
Kevin Elliott Parks 
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400 
Portland OR 97208 
kevin@oregoncub.org  
 
Marsha Spellman 
Converge Communications 
10425 SW Hawthorne LN 
Portland OR 97225 
marsha@convergecomm.com  
 
Frank G Patrick  
Corporate Lawyers PC 
PO Box 231119 
Portland OR 97281 
fgplawpc@hotmail.com  
 
Katherine K. Mudge 
Covad Communications Co 

7000 N Mopac Expwy 2nd Fl 
Austin TX 78731 
kmudge@covad.com  
 
K C Halm 
Davis Wright Tremaine LLP 
1919 Pennsylvania Ave NW 2nd Fl 
Washington DC 20006-3458 
kchalm@dwt.com  
 
Gregory J. Kopta 
Davis Wright Tremaine LLP 
1201 Third Ave Ste 2200 
Seattle WA 98101-1688  
gregkopta@dwt.com  
 
Mark P Trinchero  
Davis Wright Tremaine LLP 
1300 SW Fifth Ave Stee 2300 
Portland OR 97201-5682 
marktrinchero@dwt.com   
 
 
Jason W Jones  
Department of Justice 
Regulated Utility & Business Section 
1162 Court Street NE 
Salem OR 97301-4096 
jason.w.jones@state.or.us 
 
Edwin B Parker 
Economic Development Alliance 
PO Box 402 
Gleneden Beach OR 9788 
edparker@teleport.com  
 
Judith Endejan 
Graham & Dunn PC 
2801 Alaskian Way, Suite 300 
Seattle WA 98121 
jendejan@grahamdunn.com  

mailto:bob@oregoncub.org
mailto:catriona@oregoncub.org
mailto:ray@oregoncub.org
mailto:kevin@oregoncub.org
mailto:marsha@convergecomm.com
mailto:fgplawpc@hotmail.com
mailto:kmudge@covad.com
mailto:kchalm@dwt.com
mailto:gregkopta@dwt.com
mailto:marktrinchero@dwt.com
mailto:jason.w.jones@state.or.us
mailto:edparker@teleport.com
mailto:jendejan@grahamdunn.com


3 – CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
William K. Sargent 

Tillamook County Counsel 
1134 Main Avenue 

Tillamook, OR  97141 
(503) 842-4921 

wsargent@oregoncoast.com  

 
Gregory Merz 
Gray Plant Mooty  
500 IDS Center 
80 S Eighth St 
Minneapolis MN 55402 
gregory.merz@gpmlaw.com 
 
Karen L. Clauson 
Integra Telcom Inc 
6160 Golden Hills Dr 
Golden Valley MN 55416-1020 
klcauson@integratelecom.com 
 
Greg L. Rogers  
Level 3 Communications LLC 
1025 Eldorado Blvd 
Broomfield CO 80021 
greg.rogers@level3.com  
 
David Hawker 
City of Lincoln City 
801 Sw Highway 101 
Lincoln City or 97367 
davidh@lincolncity.org  
 
Wayne Belmont 
Lincoln County Counsel  
225 W Olive Street 
Newport OR 97365 
wbelmont@co.lincoln.or.us  
 
Adam Lowney 
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11th Ave Ste 400 
Portland OR 97205 
adam@mcd-law.com  
 
Wendy McIndoo 
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11th Ave Ste 400 

Portland OR 97205 
wendy@mcd-law.com  
 
Lisa F Rackner 
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11th Ave Ste 400 
Portland OR 97205 
lisa@mcd-law.com  
 
Randy Linderman 
Pacific Northwest Payphone 
1315 Nw 185th Ave Ste 215 
Beaverton or 97006-1947 
rlinderman@gofirestream.com  
 
Kelly Mutch 
PriorityOne Telecommunications Inc 
PO Box 758 
La Grande OR 97850-6462 
managers@p1tel.com 
 
Bryan Conway 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
PO Box 2148 
Salem OR 97308-2148 
bryan.conway@state.or.us  
 
Michael Dougherty  
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
PO Box 2148 
Salem OR 97308-2148 
michael.dougherty@state.or.us 
 
Patrick L Phipps 
QSI Consulting Inc 
3504 Sundance Dr 
Springfield IL 62711  
 
 
 
Alex M Duarte 

mailto:gregory.merz@gpmlaw.com
mailto:klcauson@integratelecom.com
mailto:greg.rogers@level3.com
mailto:davidh@lincolncity.org
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mailto:rlinderman@gofirestream.com
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4 – CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
William K. Sargent 

Tillamook County Counsel 
1134 Main Avenue 

Tillamook, OR  97141 
(503) 842-4921 

wsargent@oregoncoast.com  

QWEST Corporation 
310 SW Park Ave 11th Fl 
Portland OR 97205-3715 
alex.duarte@qwest.com  
 
Mark Reynolds 
QWEST Corporation 
1600 7th Ave Rm 3206 
Seattle WA 98191 
mark.reynolds3@qwest.com 
 
Diane Browning  
Sprint Communications Co LP 
3450 Sprint PKWY 
Overland Park KS 66251 
diane.c.browning@sprint.com  
 
Kenneth Schifman 
Sprint Communications Co LP 
3450 Sprint PKWY 
Overland Park KS 66251 
kenneth.schifman@sprint.com  
 
Kristin L Jacobson 
Sprint Nextel 
201 Mission St Ste 1500 
San Francisco CA 94105 
kristin.l.jacobson@sprint.com 
 
Dave Conn 
T-Mobile USA Inc 
12920 E 38th St 
Bellevue WA 98006 
dave.conn@t.-mobile.com   
 
Lyndall Nipps 
TW Telecom of Oregon LLC 
9665 Granite Ridge Dr Ste 500 
San Diego CA 92123 
lyndall.nipps@twtelecom.com  
 

William Sargent 
Tillamook County 
1134 Main Avenue 
Tillamook OR 97141 
wsargent@oregoncoast.com  
   
 
Barbara Young 
United Telephone Company of the Northwest  
902 Wasco St ORHDRA0305 
Hood River OR 97031 
barbara.c.young@centurylink.com  
 
Adam Haas 
WSTC 
10425 SW Hawthorne LN 
Portland OR 97225 
adamhaas@convergecomm.com   

mailto:alex.duarte@qwest.com
mailto:mark.reynolds3@qwest.com
mailto:diane.c.browning@sprint.com
mailto:kenneth.schifman@sprint.com
mailto:kristin.l.jacobson@sprint.com
mailto:dave.conn@t.-mobile.com
mailto:lyndall.nipps@twtelecom.com
mailto:wsargent@oregoncoast.com
mailto:barbara.c.young@centurylink.com
mailto:adamhaas@convergecomm.com


Rex M Knowles  Midvale UT 84047 
XO Communications Services Inc rexknowles@xo.com 
7050 Union Park Ave Ste 400 
 
 
DATED this 31th day of August, 2010. 
 
       

       
      ____________________________ 
      William K. Sargent, OSB# 891678 
      Tillamook County Counsel 
      1134 Main Avenue 
      Tillamook, OR  97141 
      Telephone: (503) 842-4921 
      Facsimile: (503) 842-8862 
      Email: wsargent@oregoncoast.com  
 
       

5 – CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
William K. Sargent 

Tillamook County Counsel 
1134 Main Avenue 

Tillamook, OR  97141 
(503) 842-4921 

wsargent@oregoncoast.com  
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